Mission:

To protect, promote & improve the health
of all people in Florida through integrated
state, county & community efforts.

HEALTH

Ron DeSantis
Govemnor

Joseph A. Ladapo, MD, PhD
State Surgeon General

Vision: To be the Healthiest State in the Nation

INVOICE FOR DRINKING WATER SERVICES EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 15t 2022

PROJECT NAME:

DATE: / / PHONE NUMBER: - -

ADDRESS: CITY:

CONTACT PERSON:

TYPE OF SERVICE

1. General Permit/Water Main Extension
Plus:
a. Water Main 12° or larger: (L X $0.25)
b. 6" orlarger and less than 12”: (L X $0.20)
c. Lessthan 6” (L X $0.15)

E MAIL:
ZIP CODE:
FEES
$ 840.00
X 0.25:
X 0.20:
X 0.15:

General Permit Total:

2. Clearance Letter:

For General Permit based on the project size:
Water main up to 999 feet

Water main from 1,000 to 4,999 feet

Water main from 5,000 to 9,999 feet

Water main from 10,000 to 14,999 feet

Water main equal or more than 15,000 feet

® 200

Bacteriological sampling:

Public Water Systems compliance

Water Main Permit Clearance samples

Private Wells samples

Water samples at FDOH licensed facilities

Water samples at FDOH licensed facilities (with food service)
Beach water sample

-0 o0 Ty

3. Nitrate/Nitrite Chemical Compliance sample:
4. Additional services for permitting:
a. Public water service connection with no permit required stamp
Up to 7 sets
b. Additional plan stamping per sheet

$120.00 O
$225.00 O
$340.00 O
$ 455.00 O
$560.00 O

$ 55.00O0
$110.00 O
$110.00 O
$110.00 O
$200.00 O
$110.00 O

$ 140.00 O

$120.00 O
$ 15.00O

Total Cost:

To adjust for inflation and the cost of living, the Department shall increase the Drinking Water fees on a 3% rate every year. The
Department shall round any increased fees to the next highest whole five (5) dollar increment.
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